







Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women Re-accredited with B+

(Affiliated to Tumkur University)

B.H. Road, Tumkur-572102. Karnataka Ph: 0816-2272312 E-mail : sscasc.women@gmail.com Website : www.sscwtumkur.org

ANTI RAGGING CELL

Academic year 2020-21

List of programs

Sl. No	Name of the program
1	Street play







Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women Re-accredited with Grade

(Affiliated to Tumkur University)

B.H. Road, Tumkur-572102. Karnataka Ph: 0816-2272312 E-mail : sscasc.women@gmail.com Website : www.sscwtumkur.org

SREE SIDDAGANGA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE FOR WOMEN

Anti ragging cell

Meeting notice

This is to notify that a meeting of Anti ragging cell is scheduled to be held on 10/12/2020 in the Principal chamber at 3.30 pm.

You are requested to attend and do the needful as per the agenda given below.

Agenda:

1. Function and duties of the cell.

- 2. Conducting awareness programme.
- 3. Miscellaneous by permission of chair.

Members:

N	Signature	
Dr.K.C Jayaswamy	Chairman	reef
Prof. G Chidanandamurthy	IQAC Co- coordinator	g.c.n
Shruthi M R	Coordinator, Anti ragging cell	Q m 1
Vinutha K P	Member	lt
Pavana B S	Member	Powena
Divyashree h U	Member	Trut







Re-accredited with Grade

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women

(Affiliated to Tumkur University)

B.H. Road, Tumkur-572102. Karnataka Ph: 0816-2272312 E-mail : sscasc.women@gmail.com Website : www.sscwtumkur.org

Anti ragging guidelines

Ragging includes individual or collective acts or practices that involve physical assault or threat or use of physical force, which violate the status, dignity, and honor of any student. Ragging is strictly prohibited in the college. Strict action is taken against any individual or group who is involved in such acts.

The college strictly follows the guidelines on ragging issued by the Honorable Supreme Court of India.

UGC Regulations on curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009

Ragging is a criminal offense and UGC has framed regulations on curbing the menace of ragging in higher educational institutions in order to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging. In pursuance to the Judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 08.05.2009 in Civil Appeal No. 887/2009, in exercise of the powers conferred by clause (g) of sub-section (1) of section 26 of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956, the UGC notified "Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009". These regulations are mandatory for all universities/ institutions.

Hence keeping the above guidelines at priority, the members of the committee is authorized to the necessary measures.







Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women Re-accredited with Grade

(Affiliated to Tumkur University)

B.H. Road, Tumkur-572102. Karnataka Ph: 0816-2272312 E-mail : sscasc.women@gmail.com Website : www.sscwtumkur.org

SREE SIDDAGANGA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE FOR WOMEN

Anti ragging Cell State. instante

Minutes of the meeting

Minutes of the Anti-ragging cell held on 10/12/2020 in the Principal chamber at 3.30 pm for the academic year 2020-21

The first meeting of the reconstituted anti ragging cell for the academic session 2020-21 was held on 10/12/2020 in the Principal chamber at 3.30 pm to discuss on the agenda.

The following members were present:

Name

2 3

45

6

. DrK.C Jayaswamy	Chairman rece IQAC Coordinator & Ch. 1 -
. Prof. G Chidanandamurthy . Shruthi .M. R	Coordinator, Anti ragging cell
Vinutha V D	Member Alt
. Pavana. B. S	Member Tweeng FS
. Divyashree .H .U	Member Duy

The first meeting of the members of the anti ragging cell for the academic session 2020-21 started at 3.30 pm under the chairmanship of Dr. K C Jayaswamy, Chairperson. Initially the coordinator welcomed all the members of the meeting. Following listed agendas were discussed.

Agenda 1: To read and confirm the minutes of the previous meeting. The house confirmed the minutes with permission by the chair.







Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women Re-accredited with Grade

(Affiliated to Tumkur University)

B.H. Road, Tumkur-572102. Karnataka Ph: 0816-2272312 E-mail : sscasc.women@gmail.com Website : www.sscwtumkur.org

Agenda 2: Regarding conduct of the awareness programme, the house has decided to organize a street play on 17/12/2020, Thursday at 12.30 PM in the college campus.

Agenda 3: Regarding matter relating to any complaints lodged with the committee, it was noted that not a single complaint has been lodged by any student showing that ragging has been prevented in the campus.

As there was no other items for discussion, the meeting ended up with a vote of thanks to the members present.

oordinato

IQAC/NAAC SSCASCW, Tumkur

Princ

e Sidda snga Col nce and Commerce for W B.H. Road, TUMKUR.







Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women Re-accredited with B+

(Affiliated to Tumkur University)

B.H. Road, Tumkur-572102. Karnataka Ph: 0816-2272312 E-mail : sscasc.women@gmail.com Website : www.sscwtumkur.org

SREE SIDDAGANGA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE FOR WOMEN

B H Road , Tumkur-572102, Karnataka (Re-accredited by NAAC with B+ grade) Affiliated to Tumkur University

STREET PLAY BY ANTI -RAGGING CELL IN ASSOCATION WITH IQAC

With the divine blessings of Sree Sree Sree Siddalinga Maha Swamiji President, Sree Siddaganga education Society, Tumakuru

> Presided By Dr. K C Jayaswamy

Principal, SSCASCW, Tumkur

Chief Guest Prof. Chidanandamurthy G IQAC Co- Coordinator , SSCASCW, Tumkur

ALL ARE CORDIALLY INVITED

DATE: 17/12/2020

Thursday

Venue: College campus

Members

Time: 12.30 PM

Co-ordinator

Shruthi M R







Re-accredited with Grade

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women

(Affiliated to Tumkur University)

B.H. Road, Tumkur-572102. Karnataka Ph: 0816-2272312 E-mail : sscasc.women@gmail.com Website : www.sscwtumkur.org

SREE SIDDAGANGA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE FOR WOMEN REPORT ON AWARENESS PROGRAMME BY ANTI -RAGGING CELL IN ASSOCATION WITH IQAC

Ragging has several aspects with, among others, psychological, social, political, economic, cultural and academic dimensions. To prevent the conduct of ragging and maintain healthy relations among students, ragging is completely forbidden in the college campus.

In this view, to create awareness among the students about the evil effects of ragging and its legal implications, the anti ragging cell in association with IQAC had arranged a street play on17-12-2020, Thursday at12.30 PM in the college campus.

II nd and III rd year B.Com students performed a street play on Anti ragging awareness with a theme of "Stop Ragging, We all are Family" for juniors. The programme organized was a grand success as many students gave positive feedback about the programme.

After the play was completed, students precisely explained the moral behind the act. All students presented in the campus and witnessed the programme expressed a positive word of mouth and appreciated the effort.





Estd. 1982



Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women Re-accredited with B+

(Affiliated to Tumkur University)

B.H. Road, Tumkur-572102. Karnataka Ph: 0816-2272312 E-mail : sscasc.women@gmail.com Website : www.sscwtumkur.org





STREET PLAY